

Date: 4th December, 2021

The Secretary,

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.,

Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor,

Plot No. C/1, 'G' Block,

Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E),

Mumbai - 400 051.

Code - DOLLAR

The Secretary, BSE Limited

PhirozeJeejcebhoy Towers,

Dalal Street,

Mumbai - 400 001

Scrip Code:541403

Dear Sir(s) / Madam(s),

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 30 of the Securities Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015 – Termination of existing Joint Venture Agreement (JVA) & Execution of New JVA.

Further to our intimation dated 19<sup>th</sup> November, 2021 and pursuant to regulation 30 of the Securities Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015, we would like to inform you that -

- i. the entire stake of Pepe Jeans Innerfashion Private Limited (JV Company) as held by the existing Joint Venture Partner viz, Pepe Jeans Europe BV (Pepe) has been sold and vested in The G.O.A.T Brand Labs PTE. LTD. (New Joint Venture Partner) in terms of the Share Purchase Agreement as executed between G.O.A.T. and Pepe.
- ii. consequently, the existing Joint Venture Agreement between Pepe Jeans Europe BV and the Company i.e. Dollar Industries Ltd. stands terminated; and
- iii. the Company has entered into a new Joint Venture Agreement with The G.O.A.T Brand Labs PTE. LTD. and the same was executed on 4<sup>th</sup> December, 2021.

This may please be informed to all the concerned.

KOLKATA

Please acknowledge the receipt.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

For Dollar Industries Limited

Abhishek Mishra

**Company Secretary** 

DOLLAR INDUSTRIES LTD.

(AN ISO 9001:2015 CERTIFIED ORGANISATION)



Date: 4th December, 2021

The Secretary,

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.,

Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor,

Plot No. C/1, 'G' Block,

Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E),

Mumbai - 400 051.

C. le - DOLLAR

The Secretary, **BSE** Limited

PhirozeJeejeebhoy Towers,

Dalal Street,

Mumbai - 400 001

Scrip Code:541403

Dear Sir(s) / Madam(s),

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 30 of the Securities Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015 - Termination of existing Joint Venture Agreement (JVA) & Execution of New JVA.

Further to our intimation dated 19th November, 2021 and pursuant to regulation 30 of the Securities Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015, we would like to inform you that -

- the entire stake of Pepe Jeans Innerfashion Private Limited (JV Company) as held by the ç(i. existing Joint Venture Partner viz, Pepe Jeans Europe BV (Pepe) has been sold and vested in The G.O.A.T Brand Labs PTE. LTD. (New Joint Venture Partner) in terms of the Share Purchase Agreement as executed between G.O.A.T. and Pepe.
  - consequently, the existing Joint Venture Agreement between Pepe Jeans Europe BV and the ii. Company i.e. Dollar Industries Ltd. stands terminated; and
  - the Company has entered into a new Joint Venture Agreement with The G.O.A.T Brand Labs iii. PTE. LTD. and the same was executed on 4th December, 2021.

This may please be informed to all the concerned.

KOLKATA 700 071

Plase acknowledge the receipt.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

For Dollar Industries Limited

Company Secretary

## **DOLLAR INDUSTRIES LTD.**